SPEED POST/OUT TODAY/ RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH)

(Ph. No. 27321024, Email:- piohqtte.delhi@gov.in)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No. 3967	Dated: 27/
sh. Songeer kumar	
mle Jai June futermaier	

fast Nizamuddin, selvi - 13
Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your application dated 3967 vide ID No. 410 dated addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information Act 2005. The requisite information is enclosed as per Annexure.

The information was sought from Ao (SB) Vo (Custodian of Records) whose help was sought under section 5 (4) of the RTI Act, 2005, the information pertaining to this office is enclosed.

As per provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005 u/s 19, an applicant, may if he/she is not satisfied, may file an appeal to the Ist Appellate Authority, with respect to the reply/information provided by the Public Information Officer within 30 days from the date of receipt of such reply/information from the Public Information Officer. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical Room No.103, Ist Floor, Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura Delhi- 110034.

Yours faithfully,

Encl. As above.

AMOD BARTHANAS PIO (RTI) DYTE

The American State of a president with the department up in 1996, cause on the contract of the state of the contract of the state of th

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI-110088 SECRETARIAT BRANCH

SUB: INFORMATION UNDER RTI ACT, 2005 FOR RTI I.D.NO. 3967 Dated 05.05.2016 Filed by Sh. Sanjeev Kumar

With reference to your letter no. F.2(16)/2006/RTI/TTE/IDNo.3967/1489-91 on the above cited subject, the point wise reply of information sought is as under:

Ques. No	Answer	
1.	The query is not covered under the definition of Information under the	
	MUI, 2000.	
2.	The said complaint has been received in this branch through various sources and recorded vide Diary No. 661 & 687 dated 28.03.2016, & Diary No. 906 dated 12.04.2016	
3.	The complaint is being processed by the Secretariat Branch.	
4.	There is no such information available in this branch.	
5, 6 & 7.	The matter is under examination. Hence the sought information can not be provided at this stage.	
8.	The query is not covered under the definition of Information under RTI Act, 2005.	
9.	The query is not specific regarding the officials/Teaching Staff regarding who the information is required.	
10.	Information is not available in compiled form and may be scattered over a number of files. The applicant may therefore specify the information required by him	

However, the said RTI application has been transferred to AIACT&R vide this office letter of even no. dated 20.05.2016.

(SANJEEV GUPTA) ADMN. OFFICER (SB)

The PIO (RTI), D.T.T.E., GNCT Delhi No.F.9/RTI/2011-SB/794

Dated: 27/5/16

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION, MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PTIAMPURA, DELHI.

(VIGILANCE BRANCH)

F.3 (1111)/RTI/Vig./DTTE/2016/ 76 7

Dated: 25-5-16

To,
PIO (RTI),
DTTE (HQ), Pitampura, Delhli.

Sub:- Information sought under RTI Act, 2005 vide ID No: 3967/1489-91 dt. 05/05/2016 by Sh. Sanjeev Kumar.

Sir,

With reference to your letter No. F.2(16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.3967/1489-91 dated 06/05/16 regarding above cited subject. In this regard, the requisite information is as under:-

SI.	Information sought	Information provided as per available records in the Branch
No	information sought	information provided as per available records in the Brailen
:		
1.	Information as per	Complaint dated 14.03.2016 has been forwarded to concerned institute for
	Sl. No. 1	taking appropriate action at their end vide this office letter dated 13.04.2016
2.	Information as per Sl. No. 2	Diary no.503 (Vigilance branch) dated 17.03.2016
3.	Information as per Sl. No. 3	Administrative Officer (Vigilance), Vigilance Branch
4.	Information as per	Principal, Ambedkar Institute of Advanced Communication Technologies
	SI. No. 4	and Research (AIACT&R), GNCT of Delhi, Geeta Colony, Delhi
5.	Information as per	Copy enclosed
	SI. No. 5	
6.	Information as per SI. No. 6	Information may be sought from the concerned institute.
7.	Information as per Sl. No. 7	As above Sl.no.6
8.	Information as per Sl. No. 8 & 9 (a) (b) (c) (d)	Attention is invited towards CIC decision in the matter no.CIC/BS/A/2014/001869+1885+2107+2020+2189+2190+2191/8241 dated 03.08.2015 filed by Mohmad Iqbal Soharatali Ansari wherein the CIC referred decision of the Supreme Court of India in the SLP (C) No.27734 of 2012 (Girish R Deshpande vs CIC and others) in which it has held that:-
		"the performance of an employee/Officer in an organization is primarily a matter between the employee and the employer and normally those aspects are governed by the service rules which fall under the expression personal information, the disclosure of which has no

			relationship to any public activity or public interest. On the other hand, the disclosure of which could cause unwarranted invasion of the privacy of that individual"
			The Supreme Court further held that such information could be disclosed only if it would serve a larger public interest. The information sought by the Appellant in this case is about some complaints made against a government official and any possible action the authorities might have taken on those complaints. It is, thus, clearly the kind of information which is envisaged in the above Supreme Court order. Therefore, the information is completely exempted from disclosure under the provisions
_			of the KII Act.
	10	1.0	Information cought by the applicant is not aposific
	10.	Sl. No. 10	intollitation sought by the applicant is not specific.

903/00/17/6

Yours faithfully

voitender) A.O. (Vig.)

CONFIDENTIAL

19/ 57/c

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG: PITAMPURA: DELHI

(VIGILANCE BRANCH)

F.3(1125)/Vig./DTTE/2015/ &YT

Dt. 13 4/16

To,

Principal

Ambodkar Instittite of Advanced Communication

Technologies and Research (AIACT&R)

GNCT of Delhi Geeta Colony, Delhi

sub:- Complaint against administration of ambedkar institute of advance communication technology & research (AIACT&R)

Sir,

Kindly find enclosed representation/complaint dated 14.03.2016 received from Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Prop., M/s Jai Durga Enterprises on above noted subject, which is self explanatory.

In this regard, you are requested to look into the matter and take appropriate action at your end under intimation to this office.

Yours faithfully

Fncl: As above

(Sanjeev Gupta) A.O. (Vig.)

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI-110088 SECRETARIAT BRANCH

No.F.9/RTI/2011-SB/744

Dated: 20-5-16

To

The Principal, Ambedkar Institute of Advanced Communication Technologies & Research, Geeta Colony,

Deim-31.

SUB: Transfer of RTI application I.D.NO. 3967 Dated 05.05.2016 Filed by Sh.

Sir,

This office has received an RTI application vide letter no. F.2(16)/2006/RTI/TTE/IDNo.3978/1552-53 on the above cited subject (copy enclosed). In this regard, the information/part information is related to your office.

Therefore, the above said application/part application is being transferred to you under Sub-Section 6(3) of RTI ACT, 2005 for providing information directly to the applicant.

In case, it does not fall under your jurisdiction it may please be further transferred to the Public Authority to which the subject matter is more closely connected, directly, under intimation to the applicant.

Yours faithfully

Encl: As above.

(SANJEEV GUPTA) ADMN. OFFICER (SB)

Copy to:

PIO(RTI), DTTE (HQ), GNCT Delhi.

2. Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Jai Durga Enterprises, Nagli Razapur, East Nizamuddin, New Delhi

980/PD/TE

(SANJEEV GUPTA) ADMN. OFFICER (SB)

F JAS OA

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI, DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION,

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PTIAMPURA, DELHI. (VIGILANCE BRANCH)

No.F.3(1111)/ RTI/Vig/DTTE/2016/

Dated:

OFFICE NOTE

This office has received an application under RTI Act, 2005 from Sh. Sanjeev Kumar (Copy enclosed), in which the applicant has asked for providing the details/reason for demotion on a lower post of former Principal Sh. Asked Mittal of AIACTER, under section 11(1) of the RTI Act intimate your consent in written to the undersigned within three days of issue of this letter otherwise it will be considered that you have no objection, if the above said information is provided to the applicant.

(JITENDER) A.O.(Vig.)

Prof. Ashok Mittal
G.B.Pant Engineering College,
GNCT of Delhi, Okhla Industrial Estate,
Phase – III, New Delhi – 110020

No.F.3(1111)/ RTI/Vig/DTTE/2016/ 640 - 91 Copy for information to: PIO, RTI, DTTE, Pitam Pura, Delhi Dated: 17516,

(JITENDER)

A.O.(Vig.)

842/201/1/E

DA Pp. note

Omng

1615718



Jai Durga ENTERPRISES

Govt. Contractor: Canteen / House Keeping & Outsourcing of Manpower

Exporter of : Organic Fertilizer

То

The Director/PIO,

Department of Training & Technical Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi,

Muni Maya Ram Marg,

Pitampura

Delhi -110 034

Sub: Information under RTI Act 2005

And And Antiger of the second of the second

Dear Sir,

We wish to bring to your kind attention that a detailed representation with regard to nepotism/favourism & spreading rampant corruption at Ambedkar Institute of Advanced Communication Technologies & Research Geeta Colony, Delhi – 110 031 was sent to Honble Deputy Chief Minister of Delhi Shri Manish Sisodhia via email, as well as by hand (hard-copy) on 14/03/2016 and the same has been forwarded to you by his OSD as on 06/04/2016 for necessary action (Copy Enclosed).

Now we have the following queries on the same:-

- 1) It is approximately more than 25 days been over, but till date we could not hear anything from you, why? Please clarify?
- 2) Please provide the date and dairy no. under which complaint is registered?
- 3) Please provide the name and designation of the Officer under whom the said complaint is monitored/studied?
- 4) Please provide the name of the Officer/Department to whom the said complaint was sent for investigation?

For JAI DURGA ENTERPRISES

Proprietor

JAI DURGA ENTERPRISES
55, NAGLI RAZAPUR,
EAST NIZAMUDDIN
NEW DELHI-176013

Fr St.

55, NAGLI RAJAPUR, EAST NIZAMUDDIN, NEW DELHI-110 013 (INDIA) **Ph.: 91-11-65970035**, 9873310060 E-mail: sanjeev217@yahoo.com

- 5) Please provide the copy of the ATR (Action Taken Report) and all other correspondences made on our complaint from both sides?
- 6) Whether any independent inquiry/investigation Officer constitutes to know the facts of the representation? Please provide complete details?
- 7) Whether complain is still under process or disposed off? Please clarify?
- 8) Please provide the details/reason for demotion on a lower post of former Principal Shri Ashok Mittal of AIACT&R.
- 9) Please provide the details/reasons of all other officials/teaching staff suspended in the last two years with the following details:
 - aj name of official
 - b) Period of suspension
 - c) Ground of suspension
 - d) Ground of reinstate
- 10)Please provide copies of all corruption complaint received against any AIACT&R official from 01/04/2014 to till reply of this RTI Application.

FEE:-

Blank IPO No 32F 214862 OF Rs 10/- only

Thanking you,

With regards,

For JAI DURGA ENTERPRISES

Proprieto

JAI DURGA ENTERPRISES 55, NAGLI RAZAPUR, EAST NIZAMUDDIN NEW DELHI-110013

Sanjeev Kumar

Prop

Jai Durga Enterprises

Mobile: 98733-10030

E.Mail: sanjeev217@yahoo.com